

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA



Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 || 01952238139

Subject:-Selection of Senior Residents in Department of Dentistry, GMC Baramulla.

ORDER No:

of 2022

DATED:

14 - 07- 2022

The following candidates who had applied for the Post of Senior Resident in Department of Dentistry, GMC Baramulla in response to Adv. No.05 dated 09-05-2022, and consequent upon the merit secured in the written test conducted on 21-06-2022, is hereby provisionally appointed as Senior Resident in the Department of Dentistry, GMC Baramulla under S.O 364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 on academic arrangement basis initially for a period of (01) one year which can be extended on the basis of good performance and conduct as reported by the concerned head of department upto a maximum period of 3 years.

Selection list	
1.	Dr.Isra Nazir D/O Nazir Ahmad Bhat
Waiting List	
1	Dr.Rayees Ahmad Sheikh
2`	Dr.Shahid Farooq

However the engagement of the selected doctors shall be subject to the following conditions.

- 1. That the doctor shall submit their joining report in the office of the Principal Government Medical College Baramulla within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of this order.
- Waiting list shall be valid for 01 year from the date of publishing of selection list.
- The candidate shall submit all the relevant documents in original as mentioned in the advertisement notice.
- 4. The Salary of the doctor shall be disbursed only after the scrutiny/verification of the antecedents and character as per the provisions of the Government of UT J&K from time to time.
- The appointment of the above doctor is further subject to submission of an affidavit duly attested by the judicial magistrate /first class magistrate to the effect that:
- He/she will not participate in any kind of strike during the period of his/her tenure engagement.
- In the event He/She procedes on strike his/her tenure engagement shall be terminated without any notice as the service is covered under ESMA Act.
- He/she shall remain disciplined during the tenure period. Any kind of misconduct shall make him/her liable for termination without any prior notice.
- He/she is not involved in any criminal activity other is no FIR pending of register in any criminal department or police station against him / her
- He/She will not indulge in private practice during the tenure. In case his /her is found doing private practice his/her appointment shall be terminated without any notice.
- He/She is a Non-PSC candidate and is not on the rolls of any other institution.
- First Months Salary shall remain as security deposit in Accounts department of the institution and shall be released at the time of Successful completion of the tenure and relieving from this institution..
- 7. No Experience Certificate shall be issued without completion of sanctioned tenure.

No: GMC/Bla/Acad/1459-64 Dated: 04-07-2022

Principa#Dean Govt. Medical College Baramulla

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secrettry to Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Srinagar for favour of information.
- 2. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges, J&K Srinagar for favour of inf.
- 3. Head of Department Dentistry, GMC Baramulla/Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Baramulla
- 4. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Baramulla for information
- Concerned candidate for compliance
- I/C Website for information and n/action